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From Khalid Dahleez <khalid.dahleez@asu.edu.om>
Date Sun 9/29/2024 10:23 PM
To Mohamed Bashir <mohamed.bashir@asu.edu.om>; Abdul Hakim Mohamed

<abdulhakim.mohamed@asu.edu.om>; Tarek Ouerfelli <tarek.ouerfelli@asu.edu.om>; Ayman Ismaeil
<ayman.ismaeil@asu.edu.om>; Tarek Hamdi <tarek.hamdi@asu.edu.om>; Abdelsalam Adam
<abdelsalam.adam@asu.edu.om>

Cc Saleh Al Sinawi <saleh.alsinawi@asu.edu.om>; Mahnad Saif Salim Al shahaibi
<mahnad.alshahaibi@asu.edu.om>; Fatma Ali Abdullah Al Balushi <fatma-albalushi@asu.edu.om>

Dear Colleagues
 
ASU aims to outperform the competition, fulfill Omani national priorities, and achieve the targets
outlined in Oman Vision 2040 by creating new academic programs that are in line with the
needs of the labor market. As a result, you have been selected to serve as a member of the
program development committee.
 
The committee membership is as follows:

1. Dr. Tarek Ouerfelli (Chair)
2. Dr. Mohamed Bashir
3. Dr. Abdul Hakim Mohamed
4. Dr. Ayman Ismaeil
5. Dr. Abdelsalam Adam
6. Dr. Tarek Hamdi

 
As the committee chair, Dr. Tarek Ouerfelli will present the development process roadmap and
milestones and seek your valuable input and suggestions before we commence the program
development.
Many thanks,
 

Khalid A. Dahleez – Associate Professor
Dean, College of Business Administration
A'Sharqiyah University (ASU) - Oman
Phone: 00968 - 25401220   
Mobile: 00968 - 95293160
Email: Khalid.dahleez@asu.edu.om

يز - أستاذ مشارك د. خالد عبد دهل
عميد كلية إدارة الأعمال

قية - سلطنة عمان جامعة الشر
تليفون: 0096825401220
موبايل: 0096895293160
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